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sracosta@fibertel.com.ar
erkki.aarela@fimnet.fi

agargor@yandex.ru

cornelia.albani@schussental-klinik.de

caltimir@Quc.cl

marina.altmann@gmail.com

alvim.mail@gmail.com
gambresi@gmail.com
mafaldaaparicio @hotmail.com
avilaespada@psi.ucm.es
elvinaydin@yahoo.com
dbalanzin @bluewin.ch
jobaka2@gmail.com
chiarabarbasio@ hotmail.com
ayelet_barkai@hms.harvard.edu
mlbascunan@gmail.com
luisbatista87 @gmail.com
abatta@essex.ac.uk
fbeenen@gmail.com

benderd@ pi.comc.columbia.edu
olav.bendiksby @psykologi.uio.no
benecke@uni-kassel.de
ccberghout@hotmail.com
aerbergman@aol.com
ric.e.bernardi@gmail.com

susan.bers @yale.edu

Silvia Acosta (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Erkki Adrela (Turku, Finland)

Vsevolod Agarkov (Moscow, Russia)
Cornelia Albani (Aulendorf, Germany)
Carolina Altimir (Santiago, Chile)

Marina Altmann de Litvan (Montevideo, Uruguay)
STAFF

Antonio Alvim (Lisboa, Portugal)

Gilles Ambresin (currently, Australia)
Mafalda Aparicio (Lisboa, Portugal)
Alejandro Avila Espada (Madrid, Spain)
Elvin Aydin (Istanbul, Turkey)

Dario Balanzin (Genéve, Switzerland)

Jorge Ballesteros (Bogota, Colombia)
Chiara Barbasio (Torino, Italy)

Ayelet Rachel Barkai (Cambridge, USA)

M. Luz Bascunan (Santiago, Chile)

Luis Carlos Batista (Lisboa, Portugal)

Aanka Batta (Colchester, GB)

Folker Beenen (Amsterdam, Netherlands)
Donna Bender (New York, USA)

Olav Bendiksby (Oslo, Norway)

Cord Benecke (Kassel, Germany)

Caspar Berghout (Amsterdam, Netherlands)
Anni Bergman (New York, USA)

Ricardo Bernardi (Montevideo, Uruguay) STAFF
Susan A. Bers (New Haven, USA)
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besser@ mail.sapir.ac.il

Avi Besser (D. N. Hof Ashkelon, Israel)

beutel@psychosomatik.klinik.uni-mainz.de

rblass @mscc.huji.ac.il

sidney.blatt@yale.edu
nboni@adinet.com.uy
marc.andre.bouchard@umontreal.ca
marthabragin@verizon.net
joana.branco.maia@gmail.com
elizabeth.brett@yale.edu
wbucci@optonline.net
bibianabuch@gmail.com
anna.buchheim@uibk.ac.at
ebb1010@aol.com
anouschka.buettner@mac.com
bbn01@bbh.hosp.dk

a.calderon@ucl.ac.uk
guilhermeruicanta@gmail.com
mocarcam@uc.cl
colleenlcarney @verizon.net
cassullo@libero.it
gchalkia@hol.gr
megan.chapman@rch.org.au
Imchase757 @aol.com
macherro@chasque.net
marco.chiesa@wlmht.nhs.uk
jclarkin@med.cornell.edu

drdiegocohen@gmail.com

Manfred Beutel (Mainz, Germany) STAFF
Carola Bindt (Hamburg, Germany)

Rachel B. Blass (London, GB; Jerusalem, Israel)
STAFF

Sidney J. Blatt (New Haven, USA) STAFF
Nahir Bonifacino (Montevideo, Uruguay)
Marc-André Bouchard (Montreal, Canada)
Martha Bragin (New York, USA)

Maia Joana Branco (Lisboa, Portugal)
Elizabeth Brett (New Haven, USA)

Wilma Bucci (Long Island, USA) STAFF
Bibiana Buchbinder (Argentina)

Anna Buchheim (Innsbruck, Austria) STAFF
Elizabeth Buckner (New York, USA)
Anouschka Buettner (London, GB)
Brenadette Buhl-Nielsen (Copenhagen,

Danmark)

Ana Calderon (London, GB)

Guilherme Canta (Lisboa, Portugal)
Marcelo R. Carcamo Q (Santiago, Chile)
Colleen L. Carney (Pittsburgh, USA)
Gabriele Cassullo (Torino, ltaly)

Georgia Chalkia (Athens, Greece)

Megan Chapman (Victoria, Australia)

Lisa Chase (Minneapolis, USA)

Miguel Cherro Aguerre (Montevideo, Uruguay)
Marco Chiesa (London, GB)

John F. Clarkin (White Plains, USA) STAFF

Diego Cohen (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
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scole@email.smith.edu
scomer3470@aol.com
ncoombs@cps.org.au
gcosta@slu.edu.ph
pablocuevasmd@yahoo.com
j-curl@ucl.ac.uk
franco.dalberton@aosp.bo.it
wendydavilawood @hotmail.com
anadeb@adinet.com.uy
filipa.castro@gmail.com

beatrizmdeleon@adinet.com.uy

amrgpereira@gmail.com

claraschejtman@gmail.com

martin.debbane @unige.ch

alexd@london.com
mattias.desmet@ugent.be
filipecoutinhodias @gmail.com
ricardo-diehl@fibertel.com.ar
diegraz @iol.it
adimitri@f.bg.ac.rs
doell-hentschker@ psych.uni-frankfurt.de
grainnedonohue @yahoo.ie
bdorfman @fibertel.com.ar
verasantosramos @ hotmail.com
marianae.ez@terra.com.br
bob.emde @ucdenver.edu
karin.ensink@ psy.ulaval.ca

reneps@sion.com

Shawneladee Cole (Brooklyn, USA)
Sally Davis Comer (Raleigh, USA)
Nichola Coombs (Melbourne, Australia)
Geraldo Costa (Baguio City, Philippines)
Pablo Cuevas (Mexico City, Mexico)
Julia Curl (London, GB) STAFF

Franco D'Alberton (Bologna, Italy)
Wendy Davila (Bizkaia, Spain)

Ana de Barbieri (Montevideo, Uruguay)

Filipa de Castro (Mexico City, Mexico)

Beatriz de Leén de Bernardi (Montevideo,

Uruauai)

Andrea R. Q. de Pereira (Buenos Aires,
Argentina)

Clara R. de Schejtman (Buenos Aires,
Argentina)

Martin Debbané (Geneve, Switzerland) STAFF

Alexander Desiatnikov (London, GB)
Mattias Desmet (Ghent, Belgium)

Filipe Dias (Lisboa, Portugal)

Ricardo Diehl (Buenos Aires, Argentina)

Simonetta Diena (Milano, Italy)

Aleksandar Dimitrijevic (Belgrade, Serbia)

Suzanne D6l (Offenbach, Germany)

Grainne Donohue (Dublin, Ireland)

Beartice Dorfman (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Vera Lucia dos Santos Ramos (Lisboa, Portugal)
Mariana Eizirik (Porto Alegre, Brazil) STAFF

Robert N. Emde (Denver, USA) STAFF
Karin Ensink (London, GB)

René Epstein (Buenos Aires, Argentina)



RTP Fellows and STAFF

augustoescribens@gmail.com
tania.estrada@ayudapsicologica.com.mx
m.fabregat@mx.uni-saarland.de
fredrik.falkenstrom@dll.se

carlos.farate @sapo.pt
dineke.feenstra@deviersprong.nl
pauloferrajao@gmail.com
mikefinn@utk.edu
dr.fischmann@sigmund-freud-institut.de
susanflinders @gmail.com
rflorenzano@gmail.com
p.fonagy@ucl.ac.uk

andreafontanaweb @gmail.com
david.forsstrom@sll.se
leticia.castrechini-franieck@t-online.de
p.frattola@ausl.pc.it
peterfreed@gmail.com
lisagabbarelli@gmail.com
alegar@adinet.com.uy
michaelsg@verizon.net
GBlankley@mercy.com.au

pgazire @gmail.com
geari002@umn.edu
gergelyg@mtapi.hu
patrizia.giampieri-deutsch@univie.ac.at
gitzingerinez@aol.com
afglow@mac.com

tanja.goettken @medizin.uni-leipzig.de
w.j.gomperts@uva.nl
miguelangel.gonzalestorre @osakidetza.net
brian.greenfield@muhc.mcgill.ca

michaelgroat@hotmail.com

Augusto Escribens (Lima, Peru)

Tanja Estrada (MexicoCity, Mexico)

Myria Fabregat (Saarbriicken, Germany)
Fredrik Falkenstrém (Nykoping, Sweden)
Carlos Farate (Porto, Portugal)

Dineke Feenstra (Halsteren, Netherlands)
Paulo Ferrajao (Lisboa, Portugal)

Mike Finn (Knockville, USA)

Tamara Fischmann (Frankfurt, Germany)
Susan Flinders (Michigan, USA)

Ramon Florenzano (Las Condes, Chile)
Peter Fonagy (London, GB) STAFF

Andrea Fontana (Roma, Italy)

David Forsstrom (Stockholm, Sweden)
Leticia Franieck (Tubingen, Germany)
Paola Frattola (Piacenza, Italy)

Peter Freed (New York, USA)

Lisa Gabbarelli (London, GB)

Alejandro Garbarino (Montevideo, Uruguay)
Michael Garfinkle (New York, USA)
Blankley Gaynor (Melbourne, Australia)
Patricia Gazire (Sao Paulo, Brazil)

Anne Gearity (Minneapolis, USA)

Gyorgy Gergely (Budapest, Hungary)
Patrizia Giampieri-Deutsch (Wien, Austria)
Inez Gitzinger (Freiburg, Germany)

Antonia Glowacki Coltron (Los Angeles, USA)
Tanja Goéttken (Leipzig, Germany)
Wouter Gomperts (Amsterdam, Netherlands)
Miguel Gonzalez-Torres (Bilbao, Spain)
Brian Greenfield (Montreal, Canada)
Michael Groat (Houston, USA)
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rafman@arnet.com.ar

michael.guenter @med.uni-tuebingen.de

mtorres @hbas.osakidetza.net
f.s.gullestad @psykologi.uio.no
s.e.gullestad @psykologi.uio.no
lgyler@bigpond.com.au
shgray @post.harvard.edu
michahb@aol.com
jr_halpern@hotmail.com
h.s.dahl@medisin.uio.no
rhansen@uol.com.br
c.happach@hamburg.de
ilan.harpaz-rotem@yale.edu
hphartmann@aol.com

hartmann@sigmund-freud-institut.de

stephan.hau@psychology.su.se

cahenderson@earthlink.net
christine.hill@med.monash.edu.au
norah @teledinamica.com.mx
praxis@karin-hirsch.de

s.hommel@hamburg.de

hoerz@gmx.net
holger.himmighoffen@gmx.ch
holub.mail@gmail.com
d96227202 @ntu.edu.tw
d.huber@I|rz.tu-muenchen.de
shuprich@emich.edu
hyoungyoon@ hotmail.com

aliciaiacuzzi@hotmail.com

Rafael A. Groisman (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Michael Giinter (Tlbingen, Germany)

Jose Guimon (Geneve, Switzerland)

Frida Gullestad (Oslo, Norway)

Siri E. Gullestad (Oslo, Norway)

Louise Gyler (Neutral Bay, Australia)

Sheila Hafter Gray (Washington, USA)
Michaela Hager-Budny (Forest Hills, USA)
Janice Halpern (Toronto, Canada)
Hanne-Sophie Dahl (Oslo, Norway)

Rui Hansen de Almeida (Rio de Janeiro, Brazil)
Claas Happach (Hamburg, Germany)

llan Harpaz-Rotem (New Haven, USA)
Hans-Peter Hartmann (Heppenheim, Germany)
Lorena Katharina Hartmann (Frankfurt,
Germany)

Stephan Hau (Stockholm, Sweden)

Stuart Hauser + (Boston, USA) STAFF
Catherine Henderson (Washington, USA)
Christine Hill (Melbourne, Australia)

Nora A. Hinojosa Garza (Garcia, Mexico)
Karin Hirsch (Mlnchen, Germany)

Susanne Hommel (Hamburg, Germany; London,
GB)

Susanne Hérz (Mianchen, Germany)

Holger Himmighoffen (Zurich, Switzerland)
David Holub (Prague, Czech)

Yu-Lien Huang (Taipeh, Taiwan)

Dorothea Huber (Miinchen, Germany)

Steven Huprich (Ypsilanti, USA)

Chang Hyoungyoon (Seoul, South Korea)

Alicia lacuzzi (Junin, Argentina)



jiimenez@med.uchile.cl
Brigid.Jordan@rch.org.au
lesliej88 @gmail.com
florian.juen@uibk.ac.at
horst.kaechele @ [SUEBEHIN. de
jutta.kahl-popp@t-online.de
ilonakajokiene@yahoo.com
mirjam.kalland @kolumbus.fi
Hans.Karlsson@ psykolog.net

rogerkarlsson45@hotmail.com

matti.keinanen@ pp.fimnet.fi
timothykeogh @bigpond.com
okernber@mail.med.cornell.edu
Paul.Klauser@unige.ch
lkleinerman@aol.com
leena.klockars @pp.inet.fi
guentherklug@gmx.de
mknight@ziplink.net
ga.koch@medizin.uni-leipzig.de
j-koelen@altrecht.nl
cgkooiman@planet.nl
anna.krantz@falckhealthcare.se
r.krause @rz.uni-sb.de
manni_3in@hotmail.com
rolfkunstlicher @telia.com
laezer@sigmund-freud-institut.de
william.lamb@yahoo.com
lamnidis @otenet.gr
lartiguet@prodigy.net.mx

kimleary @umich.edu
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Juan Pablo Jiménez (Santiago, Chile) STAFF
Brigid Jordan (Melbourne, Australia)
Leslie Jordan (Denver, USA)

Florian Juen (Innsbruck, Austria)

Horst Kéchele (Uim, Germany) STAFF
Jutta Kahl-Popp (Kiel, Germany)

llona Kajokiene (Vilnius, Lithuania)
Mirjam Kalland (Espoo, Finland)

Hans Karlsson (Stockholm, Sweden)
Roger Karlsson (Berkeley, USA)

Anja Kasanskaja + (Moscow, Russia)
Matti Keinanen (Turku, Finland)
Timothy Keogh (Sydney, Australia)

Otto F. Kernberg (New York, USA) STAFF
Paul Klauser (Genéve, Switzerland)
Laura Kleinerman (New York, USA)
Leena Klockars (Helsinki, Finland)
Gunther Klug (Minchen, Germany)
Rona Knight (Chestnut Hill, USA)
Gabriele Koch (Leipzig, Germany)
Jurrijn Koelen (Zeist, Netherlands)

Kees Kooiman (Den Haag, Netherlands)
Anna Krantz (Alvsjé, Sweden)

Rainer Krause (Saarbriicken, Germany) STAFF
Manasi Kumar (London, GB)

Rolf Kunstlicher (Stockholm, Sweden)
Luise Lazer (Frankfurt, Germany)
William Lamb (Berkeley, USA)

Nikos Lamnidis (Athens, Greece)
Teresa Lartigue (Mexico City, Mexico)
Kimberlyn Leary (Ann Arbor, USA)
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seleguizamon@yahoo.com.ar
johannes.lehtonen @uku.fi

adeladuarte @fibertel.com.ar

erwin.lemche @kcl.ac.uk

rogerlerner@usp.br

m.leuzinger-bohleber @sigmund-freud-institut.de

andrew.lewis@deakin.edu.au
psybaby @hotmail.com
peter.lilliengren@psychology.su.se
lindner@uke.uni-hamburg.de
eloechel@uni-bremen.de
henriette.loeffler-stastka @ meduniwien.ac.at
nlorenzini@gmail.com
norma.lsemer@terra.com.br
a.lotzin@uke.uni-hamburg.de
pl273743@bigpond.net.au
benedicte.lowyck@psy.kuleuven.be
patrick.luyten@ psy.kuleuven.be
heather.macintosh@mcgill.ca
filipe.c.madeira@gmail.com
julie.maheux.2@ulaval.ca
majlis.w.s@comhem.se
belmande @ usp.br
mann.shalvi@gmail.com
alvaromarcolino@uol.com.br
pinelmariz@gmail.com
gmateu@xtec.cat

hillamay @aol.com

linda.mayes@yale.edu

Silvia Elena Leguizamén (Bologna, Italy)
Johannes Lehtonen (ESB88, Finland)
Adela Leibovich de Duarte (Buenos Aires,

Argentina)

Erwin Lemche (London, GB)

Rogerio Lerner (Sao Paulo, Brazil)

Marianne Leuzinger-Bohleber (Frankfurt,
Germany) STAFF

Andrew J. Lewis (Geelong, Australia)
Ying Li (Harbin, China)

Peter Liliengren (Stockholm, Sweden)
Reinhard Lindner (Hamburg, Germany)
Elfriede Léchel (Bremen, Germany)
Henriette L6ffler-Stastka (Wien, Austria)
Nicolas Lorenzini (London, GB)

Norma Lottenberg Semer (S&o Paulo, Brazil)
Annett Lotzin (Hamburg, Germany)
Penny Love (Brisbane, Australia)
Benedicte Lowyck (Leuven, Belgium)
Patrick Luyten (Leuven, Belgium) STAFF
Heather Macintosh (Montreal, Canada)
Filipe Madeira (Lisboa, Portugal)

Julie Maheux (Quebec, Canada)

W. S. Maijlis (Stockholm, Sweden)
Belinda Mandelbaum (S&o Paolo, Brazil)
Hanni Mann-Shalvi (Tel Aviv, Israel)
Alvaro Marcolino (S&o Paulo, Brazil)
Carla Mariz (Lisboa, Portugal)

Gloria Mateu i Vives (Spain)

Hillary Mayers (New York, USA)

Linda C. Mayes (New Haven, USA) STAFF
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juliemeadows @bigblue.net.au
hwmeek @earthlink.net
amenchac @vtr.net

mamendesa@hotmail.com

erhard.mergenthaler @uni-ulm.de

patrick.meurs @ psy.kuleuven.be

zotika@sbb.rs
wolfgang.milch@t-online.de

mmiller@ucu.edu.uy

maggiemills@hph.easynet.co.uk
birgit.moller@sbcglobal.net
sus.mosi@gmail.com
claralopezmoreno@gmail.com
martin.morsing @psy.ku.dk
heikmoser@hotmail.com

leonardo.nascimento.11@ucl.ac.uk

njnehrig@gmail.com
verenaneubert@gmx.de

rebeloneves @gmail.com
louise.newman@med.monash.edu.au
mauel @uolsinectis.com.ar
tobi_n78@hotmail.com
lina.normandin@psy.ulaval.ca
nortier@cua.edu
marianne.opaas@nkvts.unirand.no
campbell.paul@rch.org.au

doris.peham@uibk.ac.at

Julie Meadows (Killara, Australia)

Harriet Meek (Albuquerque, USA)

Antonio Menchaca (Santiago, Chile)
Mariangela Mendes de Almeida (S&o Paolo,

Brazil)

Erhard Mergenthaler (Uim, Germany) STAFF

Patrick Meurs (Leuven, Belgium)

Tijana Miladinovic (Belgrad, Serbia)
Wolfgang Milch (Giessen, Germany)
Delfina Miller (Montevideo, Uruguay)

Maggie Mills (London, GB)

Birgit Moller (San Francisco, USA)

Susana Morales-Silva (Santiago, Chile)

Clara Moreno - (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Martin Morsing (Copenhagen, Denmark)

Heik Moser-Ha (Zurich, Switzerland)

Leonardo Nascimento (London, GB; Sao Paulo,
Brazil)

Nicole Nehrig (New York, USA)

Verena Neubert (Frankfurt, Germany)

Catarina Rebelo Neves (Lisboa, Portugal)
Louise Newman (Victoria, Australia)

Marcelo Noél (Buenos Aires, Argentina)

Tobias Nolte (London, GB)

Lina Normandin (Québec, Canada)

Suzanne Nortier (Washington, USA)

Marianne Opaas (Stockholm, Sweden)
Campbell Paul (Victoria, Australia)

Doris Peham (Innsbruck, Austria) STAFF
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hpersano@arnet.com.ar
francescapierazzuoli@libero.it
apires@ispa.pt
sheenapollet@btinternet.com
apolto@adinet.com.uy
ema.pdl@gmail.com
daniela.prawitz@ psykolog.net
bpriel@bgumail.bgu.ac.il
tracyprout@gmail.com
jill.pullen@monash.edu
pushkareva_tatyana@yahoo.com
equagliata@alice.it
suquiroga@ciudad.com.ar
julieta@psiquiatria.epm.br
shulman@mail.biu.ac.il
mariluramirezfuentes @yahoo.com.mx
sramonet@corrocon.com.mx
jenmemre@gmail.com
liciareatto@hotmail.com
inge.refnin@online.no
reicheb@yahoo.de
reinke.ellen@online.de
l.ja.ribeiro@gmail.com

rzrmd @comcast.net

l.rivoltal @campus.unimib.it

rosierizq@tiscali.co.uk
roessler-schuelein@aon.at
ronningstam@email.com
scott@scotthrose.com

rost_f@gmx.de

Humberto Persano (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Francesca Pierazzuoli (Inzago, Italy)

Antonio Pires (Lisboa, Portugal)

Sheena Pollet (Cheshire, GB)

Aurora Polto (Montevideo, Uruguay)

Ema Ponce de Leon (Montevideo, Uruguay)
Daniela M. Prawitz (Stockholm, Sweden)
Beatriz Priel (Beer Sheva, Israel)

Tracy Prout (New York, USA)

Jill Pullen (Melbourne, Australia)

Tatyana Pushkareva (Kiew, Ukraine)
Emanuela Quagliata (Roma, Italy)

Susana E. Quiroga (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Julieta F. Ramalho da Silva (Sao Paulo, Brazil)
Shmuel Shulman Ramat (Gan, Israel)

Maria Ramirez (Mexico City, Mexico)

Socorro Ramonet-Rascon (Guadalajara, Mexico)
Jennifer Re (Auckland, New Zealand)

Licia Reatto (Milano, Italy)

Inge B. Refnin (Oslo, Norway)

Britta Reiche (Hamburg, Germany)

Ellen Reinke (Bremen, Germany)

Luisa Ribeiro (Oslo, Norway)

Rachel Ritvo (Kensington, USA)

Laura Rivolta (Milano, Italy)

Rosemary Rizq (London, GB)

Hemma Réssler-Schiilein (Wien, Austria)
Gerald F. Ronning (Minneapolis, USA)
Elsa Ronningstam (Belmont, USA)

Scott Rose (Chicago, USA)

Felicitas Rost (London, GB)



eduardoruiz.home@gmail.com
aki.rovasalo @fimnet.fi
alpersah@yahoo.com
salasriquelme@gmail.com
rolf.sandell@liu.se
santorlando@gmail.com
annelisescappaticci@yahoo.it
kontakt@gschiefer.de
j-schiffman@ northwestern.edu
maschotten@aol.com
schultzvenrath@freenet.de
a.seganti@iol.it
hugo_senra@hotmail.com
spsherkow@aol.com
joanabastosilva@hotmail.com
steviesmith@msn.com
luigi.solano@uniroma..it
kimspendlove @hotmail.com

sheila@spensley.net

hermann.staats @googlemail.com
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Eduardo Ruiz-Parra (Bilbao, Spain)

Aki Rovasalo (Nurmijarvi, Finland)

Alper Sahin (Istanbul, Turkey)

Christian Salas (Bangor, GB)

Rolf Sandell (Stockholm, Sweden) STAFF
Orlando Santos (Lisboa, Portugal)

Anne Scappaticci (Sdo Paulo, Brazil)
Gernot Schiefer (Saarbriicken, Germany)
Judith Feigon Schiffman (Chicago, USA)
Michele A. Schottenbauer (McLean, USA)
Ulrich Schultz-Venrath (KéIn, Germany)
Andrea Seganti (Roma, ltaly)

Hugo Senra (Lisboa, Portugal)

Susan Sherkow (New York, USA)

Joana Silva (Cascais, Portugal)

Stephanie Dee Smith (USA)

Luigi Solano (Roma, ltaly)

Kim Spendlove (Dublin, Ireland)

Sheila Spensley (London, GB)

Hermann Staats (Potsdam, Germany)

stoker.j@planet.nl
tstorck@uni-bremen.de

dalestuart@vel.net

Jan Stoker (Amsterdam, Netherlands)
Timo Storck (Kassel, Germany)
Dale Stuart (Torrance, USA)

subic-wrana@psychosomatik.klinik.uni-mainz.de Claudia Subic-Wrana (Mainz, Germany)

svet.savov@gmail.com
i.szecsody @telia.com
alessandro_talia@yahoo.it
m.target@ucl.ac.uk
svenja.taubner@uni-kassel.de
nadineteuber@gmx.net

boristhomas@email.com

Savov Svet (Sofia, Bulgaria)

Imre Szecsédy (Stockholm, Sweden)
Alessandro Talia (Roma, ltaly)

Mary Target (London, GB) STAFFt+
Svenja Taubner (Kassel, Germany)
Nadine Teuber (Frankfurt, Germany)
Boris Thomas (lllinois, USA)
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pia_tohme@hotmail.com
ntorres @ispa.pt

ptraver @ pucp.edu.pe
human.unterrainer@uni-graz.at
stijn.vanheule @ugent.be
inesvardy @arnet.com.ar
bvarela@hc.edu.uy
sverre.varvin@nkvts.unirand.no
rudi.vermote@skynet.be
alessandra.vicari@uni-ulm.de
villalba@chasque.apc.org
gracielavb@yahoo.com
bo.vinnars@sll.se

vinfisch@arnet.com.ar

juanvives @ prodigy.net.mx

nicole.vliegen@psy.kuleuven.be
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Pia Tohme (London, GB; Beirut, Lebanon))
Nuno Torres (Cascais, Portugal)

Pierina Traverso (Lima, Peru)

Human Unterrainer (Graz, Austria)

Stijn Vanheule (Ghent, Belgium)

Innes Vardy (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Berta Varela (Montevideo, Uruguay)
Sverre Varvin (Oslo, Norway)

Rudi Vermote (Kortenberg, Belgium)
Alessandra Vicari (UIm, Germany)

Luis Villalba (Montevideo, Uruguay)
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